

CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 119006 ALPINE DR - G ST TO WAINWRIGHT AVE IMPROVEMENTS

Bid Opening 9/22/20

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	TBS Constructors Merced, CA 95341		Rolfe Construction Company, Inc. Atwater, CA		United Pavement Maintenance, Inc. Hughson, CA 95326		Phase 1 Construction Atwater, CA 95301		George Reed, Inc. Modesto, CA 95354		Mid Cal Pipeline & Utilities, Inc. Merced, CA 95344	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
	Schedule A:														
1	Permits, Bonds & Licenses	LS	1	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 13,978.00	\$ 13,978.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$ 7,109.04	\$ 7,109.04	\$ 3,278.00	\$ 3,278.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 18,003.80	\$ 18,003.80	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 5,194.41	\$ 5,194.41	\$ 5,242.00	\$ 5,242.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Street Sweeping	LS	1	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
5	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$ 4,354.80	\$ 4,354.80	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	Monumentation	LS	1	\$ 3,562.50	\$ 3,562.50	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 6,032.00	\$ 6,032.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	1	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
9	Adjust Utility Box to Grade	EA	5	\$ 741.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 926.00	\$ 4,630.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
10	Asphalt Grinding and Disposal (3")	SF	40682	\$ 0.60	\$ 24,409.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 20,341.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 20,341.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 44,750.20	\$ 0.60	\$ 24,409.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,682.00
11	Remove Asphalt Concrete and Base	SF	700	\$ 4.81	\$ 3,367.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3.44	\$ 2,408.00
12	Asphalt Concrete Overlay (3")	SF	40682	\$ 2.04	\$ 82,991.28	\$ 2.50	\$ 101,705.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 81,364.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 191,205.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 101,705.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 122,046.00
13	Asphalt Concrete Patch on Local Street (3"AC/11"AB)	SF	509	\$ 8.43	\$ 4,290.87	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,707.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,126.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,108.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,090.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,108.00
14	Asphalt Concrete Patch on Arterial Street (5.5"AC/20.5"AB)	SF	191	\$ 18.04	\$ 3,445.64	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,876.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,438.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,056.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,393.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,438.00
15	Remove Concrete	SF	5511	\$ 1.93	\$ 10,636.23	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,511.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,533.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,022.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,044.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,044.00
16	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	376	\$ 8.16	\$ 3,068.16	\$ 39.50	\$ 14,852.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,264.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,008.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,136.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,264.00
17	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	265	\$ 20.09	\$ 5,323.85	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,300.00
18	Concrete Rolled Curb and Gutter	LF	235	\$ 57.02	\$ 13,399.70	\$ 61.00	\$ 14,335.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 30,550.00
19	Concrete Verticle Curb and Gutter	LF	30	\$ 104.54	\$ 3,136.20	\$ 227.00	\$ 6,810.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00
20	ADA Access Ramp	SF	247	\$ 20.87	\$ 5,154.89	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,458.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,199.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,700.00
21	Concrete Cross Gutter	SF	4013	\$ 8.12	\$ 32,585.56	\$ 22.00	\$ 88,286.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 104,338.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 88,286.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 68,221.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160,520.00
22	Traffic Stripes and Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 1,898.10	\$ 1,898.10	\$ 9,029.00	\$ 9,029.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
23	Install Project Funding Sign	EA	2	\$ 855.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
24	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 3,417.72	\$ 3,417.72	\$ 4,628.00	\$ 4,628.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
	Total Items 1 thru 24:				\$ 238,720.15		\$ 363,615.00		\$ 437,454.00		\$ 487,903.60		\$ 386,111.00		\$ 517,260.00
	Schedule B:														
1	Permits, Bonds & Licenses	LS	1	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$ 8,743.80	\$ 8,743.80	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 5,764.41	\$ 5,764.41	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	Street Sweeping	LS	1	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$ 2,428.20	\$ 2,428.20	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
6	Monumentation	LS	1	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	1	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
8	8" C900 Water Main	LF	1491	\$ 99.09	\$ 147,743.19	\$ 59.00	\$ 87,969.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 96,915.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 116,298.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 159,537.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 141,645.00
9	12" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$ 5,585.56	\$ 11,171.12	\$ 3,474.00	\$ 6,948.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00
10	8" Gate Valve	EA	7	\$ 3,173.29	\$ 22,213.03	\$ 1,619.00	\$ 11,333.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
11	6" Gate Valve	EA	6	\$ 3,143.06	\$ 18,858.36	\$ 984.00	\$ 5,904.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00
12	Remove and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly W/Valve	EA	4	\$ 7,538.88	\$ 30,155.52	\$ 10,747.00	\$ 42,988.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
13	Removal of Meter Boxes	EA	17	\$ 201.04	\$ 3,417.68	\$ 331.00	\$ 5,627.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00
14	Pressure Testing and Disinfection	LS	1	\$ 5,696.58	\$ 5,696.58	\$ 4,628.00	\$ 4,628.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15	Connection to existing Water System	EA	5	\$ 5,438.32	\$ 27,191.60	\$ 6,204.00	\$ 31,020.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
16	New Water Service and Box	EA	17	\$ 3,429.24	\$ 58,297.08	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40,800.00
17	8" DIP Sewer Main	LF	54	\$ 141.94	\$ 7,664.76	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,800.00
18	Pavement Markers	EA	4	\$ 22.80	\$ 91.20	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
19	Blind Flange / Slurry	EA	5	\$ 276.63	\$ 1,383.15	\$ 1,812.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
20	Restoration	EA	1	\$ 7,405.44	\$ 7,405.44	\$ 4,628.00	\$ 4,628.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	Total Items 1 thru 20:				\$ 372,760.12		\$ 293,295.00		\$ 304,505.00		\$ 259,568.00		\$ 425,697.00		\$ 375,945.00
	Total for BID Schedules A and B:				\$ 611,480.27		\$ 656,910.00		\$ 741,959.00		\$ 747,471.60		\$ 811,808.00		\$ 893,205.00